CONSOLIDATED SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE CITY OF ANGLETON

CHAPTER 3 - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES						
Sec. 3-2 License required.						
License Fee	Т	Li	icense fee levied pursuant to	V.T.C.A., Alcoholic Beverage (Code § 61.36 (one-half of the second	he state fee i
Sec. 3-3 Permit required.						
Permit Fee	Τ	Р	ermitting fee levied pursuant	t to V.T.C.A., Alcoholic Beverage	ze Code § 11.38 (one-half o	f the state fe
CHAPTER 4 - ANIMALS						, in the second
ARTICLE I IN GENERAL, DIVISION 1 GENERALLY						
Sec. 4-5 Livestock.						
Fee (Neutered Animal)	\$	5.00				
Fee (Non-Neutered Animal)	\$	10.00				
CHAPTER 4 - ANIMALS						
ARTICLE I IN GENERAL, DIVISION 2 DOMESTIC FOWL	AND	RABBITS				
Sec. 4-16 Permit fee permit application and inspection of premises.						
Initial Permit Application Fee	\$	25.00				1
Yearly Renewal Fee of Permit Application Fee	\$	5.00				
CHAPTER 4 - ANIMALS			<u>.</u>	ł		-
ARTICLE III IMPOUNDMENT						
Sec. 4-80 - Impoundment fees.						
	T	First	Subsequent			
		Impoundment	Impoundments	Owner Surrender		
Dogs and Cats						
			\$50.00			
Neutered & Spayed:	\$	25.00	plus \$15.00 micro chip	\$ 50.00		
			\$100.00			
Not Spayed or Neutered:	\$	50.00	plus \$15.00 micro chip	\$ 75.00		
Small livestock, such as: goats, sheep, lambs, pigs, sows, shoats, calves, foals, and						
animals of the same approximate size and weight, each animal	\$	50.00	\$ 100.00			
Large livestock, such as: cattle, horses, ponies, mules, and animals of the same approximate size and weight, each animal	\$	50.00	\$ 100.00			
		50.00	\$ 100.00		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
All Other Animals Not Listed Herein	Anim	als not listed herein sh	all he disposed of at discreti	on of animal control. The City o	of Angleton shall recover fr	om the own
Class A Daily Handling Fee	\$	15.00	un de uisposea of an aiscren		J Angleton shall recover jre	
Class B Daily Handling Fee	\$	20.00				
Class C Daily Handling Fee		20.00		Actual cost to the City of Angl	laton: not lass than \$50.00	
CHAPTER 4 - ANIMALS	_			Actual Cost to the City of Angl	eion, noi iess inan \$50.00.	
ARTICLE III IMPOUNDMENT						
Sec. 4-81 Adoption of impounded animal. Fee for Adoption (<i>includes vaccinations, microchipping, worming, flea treatment</i>	—		[Г	
and one month of heartworm preventative)	\$	60.00				
CHAPTER 4 - ANIMALS						1
ARTICLE V COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES, DIVISION 1 0	GENE	RALLY				
Sec. 4-121 Permit fees.						
Show or Exhibition Permit Fee	\$	100.00				
Grooming Permit Fee	\$	250.00			<u> </u>	+
Grooming I chinit I'ce	Φ	230.00	L	I	L	<u> </u>

e upon eve	ry person).	
fee for ea	ch permit).	
_		
_		
_		
_		
vner the ac	tual cost of disposi	ng of said animal.

Dealer Permit (Retail and/or Wholesale Distributor) Fee	\$	250.00			
Commercial (Not Covered by Dealer) Fee	\$	250.00			
Commercial Stables Fee	\$	250.00			
CHAPTER 4 - ANIMALS					
ARTICLE V COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES, DIVISION	N 2 KENNELS	8			
Sec. 4-137 License fee, issuance; violations.					
Kennel Licensing Fee	\$	200.00			
CHAPTER 5 - BUILDINGS AND BUILDING REGULATIO	ONS				
ARTICLE II ADMINISTRATION					
Sec. 5-16 Building permit and inspection fees.					
Cost of Construction: \$1,000 and Less				\$20.00 minimum fee.	
Cost of Construction: \$1,000 to \$49,999		\$20.0	00 for first \$1,000.00 of constr	uction cost plus \$5.00 for each ad	lditional \$1,000.00 or frac
Cost of Construction: \$50,000 to \$99,000				0 plus \$4.00 for each additional \$	
Cost of Construction: \$100,000 to \$499,999			\$460.00 for first \$100,000.0	0 plus \$3.00 for each additional 3	\$1,000.00 or fraction there
Cost of Construction: \$500,000 and Up			\$1,660.00 for first \$500,000	.00 plus \$2.00 for each additiona	l \$1,000.00 or fraction the
Plan Review			The plan review fe	e shall be equal to one-half of the	e building permit fee.
	A re-ins	spection fee of \$25.00 shall	be charged each time a projec	ct has failed the same inspection t	wice or each time it has re
Re-Inspection Fee				completed the necessary work.	
CHAPTER 5 - BUILDINGS AND BUILDING REGULATIO	DNS				
ARTICLE II ADMINISTRATION					
Sec. 5-17 Permit for pouring driveways or other flatwork.					
Driveway and/or Flatwork Permit	\$	25.00			
CHAPTER 5 - BUILDINGS AND BUILDING REGULATIO	DNS				
ARTICLE II ADMINISTRATION					
Sec. 5-19 Registration of contractors and others providing const	ruction or labor o	on building, remodeling	g, or repair to structures, o	exceptions.	
Registration Fee	\$	50.00			
CHAPTER 5 - BUILDINGS AND BUILDING REGULATIO	DNS				
ARTICLE V ELECTRICAL, DIVISION 6 PERMITS					
Sec. 5-147 Electrical permit fees.					
Minimum Permit Fee	\$	20.00			
Base Permit Fee	\$	7.50			
			Outlets		
1-4 Outlets	\$	-			
Each Outlet Over 4	\$	0.50			
Each 220-Volt Outlet	\$	5.00			
			Motors		
Up To, But Not Including, 1 Horsepower	\$	1.00			
At Least 1 Horsepower, But Less Than 2 Horsepower	\$	2.00			
At Least 3 Horsepower, But Less Than 10 Horsepower	\$	3.00			
At Least 11 Horsepower, But Less Than 25 Horsepower	\$	4.00			
At Least 26 Horsepower, But Less Than 150 Horsepower	\$	20.00			
Each Horsepower In Excess of 150 Horsepower (per Horsepower)	\$	0.15			
		Light	tning Arresters		
Lightning Arrester System Permit Fee	\$	2.00 Light	tning Arresters		

r fraction the	preof.	
thereof.	5	
thereof. thereof.		
on thereof.		
v		
has requested	l an inspection for v	which it has not

	[r	
Each Additional \$1,000.00 or Portion of \$1,000.00 Valuation of the Arrester System	\$ 2.00				
		Fire Alarm Systems			
Fire Alarm System Permit Fee	\$ 2.00				
For the First \$1,000.00 or Portion of \$1,000.00 Valuation of the Fire Alarm System	\$ 10.00				
For Each Additional \$1,000.00 or Portion of \$1,000.00 Valuation of the Fire Alarm	¢ 2 .00				
System	\$ 2.00				
	¢ 10.00	Sound Equipment		[
Up To, But Not Including, 10 Watts Output	\$ 10.00 \$ 15.00				
At Least 10 Watts, But Less Than 25 Watts, Output	\$ 15.00 \$ 25.00				
At Least 25 Watts, But Less Than 100 Watts, Output	\$ 25.00 \$ 20.00				
At Least 100 Watts, But Less Than 200 Watts, Output	\$ 30.00				
	¢ 7.50	Miscellaneous			
Meter Loop (Permanent or Temporary)	\$ 7.50 \$ 4.00				
Spike Discharge Arrester in Distribution Enclosure	\$ 4.00				
Motion Picture Machines	\$ 15.00				
X-Ray Machines	\$ 4.00				
Poles, Anchors, and Guy Stubs (<i>except power company</i>)	\$ 0.50				
Incandescent Electric Signs (<i>per circuit</i>)	\$ 3.00				
Gas Vacuum Tube Signs (per transformer)	\$ 5.00				
		Appliances & Equipment of Any Nature Not C	Otherwise Specified	Г Г	
Up to 1 K.W. (inclusive, each)	\$ 0.75				
Above 1 K.W. to 10 K.W. (<i>per K.W.</i>)	\$ 0.50				
Above 10 K.W. to 50 K.W. (<i>per K.W.</i>)	\$ 0.40				
Above 50 K.W. to 100 K.W. (<i>per K.W.</i>)	\$ 0.30				
Above 100 K.W. (<i>per K.W. for the first 100 K.W.</i>)	\$ 0.10				
Above 100 K.W. (per K.W. in excess of first 100 K.W.)	\$ 0.05				
		Re-Inspection Fee			
Re-Inspection Fee (Subject to Additional Charges)	\$ 25.00				
CHAPTER 5 - BUILDINGS AND BUILDING REGULATIONS					
ARTICLE VI MECHANICAL CODE, DIVISION 5 PERMITS	S AND INSPECTIONS				
Sec. 5-227 Mechanical permit fees.					
Mechanical Permit Fee	\$ 20.00				
Basic Permit Fee	\$ 7.50				
For the first \$1,000.00 or Portion of \$1,000.00 Valuation	\$ 10.50				
For each Additional \$1,000.00 or Portion of \$1,000.00 Valuation	\$ 2.00				
Alterations or Repairs Costing More Than \$500.00 and Less Than \$1,000.00	\$ 2.00				
Re-Inspection (Subject to Additional Charges)	\$ 25.00				
CHAPTER 5 - BUILDINGS AND BUILDING REGULATIONS					
ARTICLE VII PLUMBING, DIVISION 5 PERMITS, TESTS	AND INSPECTIONS				
Sec. 5-334 Plumbing permit fees.					
Minimum Permit Fee	\$ 20.00				
For Issuing Each Permit	\$ 7.50				
For Each Plumbing Fixture or Trap or Set of Fixtures of One Trap (<i>including water</i>					
and drainage piping)	\$ 4.00				

For each house sewer, whether new, replacement, or repaired	\$	7.50			
For Each Water Heater and/or Vent	\$	3.00			
For Each Gas Piping System Outlet	\$	2.00			
For Installation of Water Piping for Water Treating Equipment	\$	3.00			
For a Lawn Sprinkler System Inspection for Up to Five Sprinkler Heads	\$	3.00			
For Each Additional Lawn Sprinkler Head Inspected After Five Heads	\$	0.50			
			A re-inspection fee shall be charged each time a pro	· · ·	
Re-Inspection	\$	25.00	which	it has not completed the necessary wo	ork.
CHAPTER 5 - BUILDINGS AND BUILDING REGULATIO	NS				
ARTICLE VIII SWIMMING POOLS					
Sec. 5-497 Same - Amendments.					
Public Pool	\$	100.00			
Private Pool In-Ground Private Pool Above-Ground	\$ \$	50.00			
CHAPTER 5 - BUILDINGS AND BUILDING REGULATIO	Ŷ	25.00			_
ARTICLE X MOVING OR WRECKING OF BUILDINGS)				
Sec. 5-526 Permit - Required.	•	25.00			
Permit Fee	\$	25.00			
CHAPTER 5 - BUILDINGS AND BUILDING REGULATIO					
ARTICLE X MOVING OR WRECKING OF BUILDINGS					
Sec. 5-529 Fees.					
Permit Fee	\$	25.00			_
CHAPTER 5 - BUILDINGS AND BUILDING REGULATIO	NS				
ARTICLE XI ALARM SYSTEMS					
Sec. 5-547 Registration permits.					
Initial Residential Fee (per year)	\$	25.00			
Initial Commercial Permit Fee (per year)	\$	50.00			
CHAPTER 5 - BUILDINGS AND BUILDING REGULATIO	NS				
ARTICLE XI ALARM SYSTEMS					
Sec. 5-553 Fees and fines.					
Residential Fees and Fines					
Combination Burglar, Hold-Up/Panic and Fire Alarm Permit Cost	\$	25.00			
Fine for 4th & 5th False Alarm (Burglar) (each)	\$	50.00			
Fine for 6th & 7th False Alarm (Burglar) (each)	\$	75.00			
Fine for 8th or More False Alarm (Burglar) (each)	\$	100.00			
Fine for 4th False Alarm (Hold-Up/Panic) (each)	\$	50.00			
Fine for 5th or More False Alarm (Hold-Up/Panic) (each)	\$	75.00			
Fine for 4th False Alarm (Fire) (each)	\$	50.00			
Fine for 5th False Alarm (Fire) (each)	\$	75.00			
Fine for 6th or More False Alarm (Fire) (each)	\$	100.00			
Commercial Fees and Fines					
Combination Burglar, Hold-Up/Panic and Fire Alarm Permit Cost	\$	50.00			
Fine for 4th & 5th False Alarm (Burglar) (each)	\$	50.00			
Fine for 6th & 7th False Alarm (Burglar) (each)	\$	75.00			
Fine for 8th or More False Alarm (Burglar) (each)	\$	100.00			
Fine for 4th False Alarm (Hold-Up/Panic) (each)	\$	100.00			
	*				

e or each tin k.	ne it has requested o	an inspection for
<i></i>		
	(

	1.	1		1	1	I
Fine for 5th or More False Alarm (Hold-Up/Panic) (each)	\$	200.00				
Fine for 4th False Alarm (Fire) (each)	\$	100.00				
Fine for 5th False Alarm (Fire) (each)	\$	200.00				
Fine for 6th or More False Alarm (Fire) (each)	\$	300.00				
CHAPTER 5 - BUILDINGS AND BUILDING REGULATIONS						
ARTICLE XIII PIPELINE REGULATIONS						
Sec. 5-609 Fees.						
New Pipeline Permit Fee	\$	1,200.00				
Adjusted, Relocated, or Replaced Pipeline Permit Fee	\$	500.00				
Transfer of Ownership Fee	\$	50.00				
CHAPTER 7 - FIRE PREVENTION AND PROTECTION						
ARTICLE I IN GENERAL						
Sec. 7-3 Permit fees.						
Permit Fees	\$	20.00				
CHAPTER 7 - FIRE PREVENTION AND PROTECTION						
ARTICLE VI LIFE AND/OR SAFETY HAZARDS						
Sec. 7-94 Permit fees.						
Installation of Any Underground or Above Ground Flammable or Combustible						
Storage Tank	\$	50.00				
Installation of an Automatic Fire Alarm System or Addition to an Existing System	\$	25.00				
Installation of a Fire Suppression System or Addition to an Existing System						
Excluding Restaurant Vent Hoods	\$	75.00				
CHAPTER 8.5 - FOOD AND FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS	_					_
ARTICLE II PERMIT						
Sec. 8.5-12 Fees.						
Annual Food Establishment Fees				T	T	I
0-1000 sq. ft.	\$	200.00				
Over 1,000 sq. ft.	\$	300.00				
School Food Service						
		Based on square for	ootage kitchen/food operati	on as set out above.		
Day Care Facility	-			T	1	1
Day Care Facility	\$	150.00				
Temporary Food Establishment				1	T	
Temporary Food Establishment	\$	40.00				
Late Fee	P	ermit not to exceed 7	days and valid for one even	t. An additional late fee of \$40.0	00 will be assessed if the per	rmit is not re
Late Fees (if permit not renewed prior to expiration of event)				•	-	-
Late Fees	\$	50.00				
Reinstatement Fee of Suspended Permit	Φ					
Reinstatement Fee of Suspended Permit	\$	75.00				
Re-inspection Fee	¢	150.00				1
Re-inspection Fee Mobile Food Unit Permit Fee	\$	150.00				
Mobile Food Unit Permit Fee Mobile Food Unit Permit Fee	\$	250.00				
אוסטווכ ריטטע טוווג ו כווווג רכב	Φ	230.00		l.	I	

_		
_		
not received	prior to the opening	of the event
ion received	sitor to the opening	, <i>oj ine eveni</i> .

CHAPTER 9 - GARBAGE AND REFUSE									
ARTICLE II COLLECTION				_					
Sec. 9-21 Garbage and refuse collection rates.									
Rates for Section 9A - Residential									
Residential Monthly Cost	\$	19.30							
Extra Trash Carts (<i>Monthly</i>)	\$	10.80							
Extra Recycling Carts (Monthly)	+								
	\$	10.80							
Rates for Section 9B - Hand Pick Commercial									
90 Gallon Monthly Container Fee - Times Picked-Up Per Week	1	-		1	-		I		
		One Time	Two Times		Three Times	Four Times			
First Container	\$	24.30		6.20					
Each Additional Container	\$	12.90	\$ 2	23.70	\$ 34.40	\$ 45.20			
Replacement of carts due to negligence by customer $(each)$	\$	56.00							
Rates for Section 9C - Regular Commercial and Industrial									
Front Load Monthly Fee - Times Picked-Up Per Week	1		1				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1
		One Time	Two Times		Three Times	Four Times	Five Times	Six Times	
Two-Yard Container	\$	54.80		95.50		•	+ · · · ·	\$ 269.10	
Three-Yard Container	\$	74.00			+		\$ 260.70		
Four-Yard Container	\$	85.90		8.60			\$ 294.30		
Six-Yard Container	\$	112.30		80.50		*	\$ 403.20		
Eight-Yard Container	\$	131.40	\$ 22	9.60	\$ 329.00	\$ 427.20	\$ 526.60	\$ 624.80	
Casters and Locking Devices (<i>per item, per month</i>)	\$	8.10							
Front Load Compactor Service		<u>о</u> <i>т</i> :	<i>т</i> . <i>т</i> :			П Л:		а. т .	16 .11
	φ.	One Time	Two Times	0.00	Three Times	Four Times	<i>Five Times</i>	Six Times	Monthly
Two-Yard Container	\$	107.50		8.90		· · · ·	+	\$ 536.20	
Three-Yard Container Four-Yard Container	\$	<u>145.80</u> 169.60			\$ 332.60 \$ 378.10		\$ 519.40 \$ 586.50		
Six-Yard Container	\$ \$	222.40			\$ 507.40		\$ 586.50 \$ 804.40		
Eight-Yard Container	\$	260.70		57.10	\$ 655.90	\$ 852.30	\$ 1,051.10	\$ 1,247.50	\$ 361.30
Casters and Locking Devices (<i>per item, per month</i>)	\$	8.10	φ τυ	/.10	\$ 055.70	φ 052.50	φ 1,051.10	\$ 1,247.50	\$ 501.50
Rates for Section 9D - Intermittent Commercial and Industrial	Ŷ	0.10							
Front Load Container									
		Two-Yard	Three-Yard		Four-Yard	Six-Yard	Eight-Yard		
Each Extra Pick-Up	\$	50.00		52.40					
Delivery Charges and Discontinued Removals	\$	62.00	¥ ¥	2.10	џ — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	÷ 57.00	÷ 00.00		
Commercial Roll Off Container	*	02.000	1		I		<u> </u>		1
		Delivery	Day Rental		Haul	Deposit	Ι		
Twenty-Yard	¢	121.90		5.70		None			
Thirty-Yard	\$	121.90							
	*			5.70		None			
Forty-Yard	\$	121.90	\$ 26.20 per ton for over 1	5.70		None			
Compactor Service		πααιτισπαί φ	20.20 per ion jor over	ыл юп	5 joi uu 312¢3.				
		Delivery	Day Rental		Haul	Install	Deposit		
Twenty-Eight Yard	\$	121.90	r F	6.10		TBD	None		
Thirty-Yard	\$	121.90		6.10	\$ 373.30	TBD	None		
Thirty-Five Yard	\$	121.90		6.10	\$ 403.20	TBD	None		
Forty-Yard	\$	121.90			\$ 373.30	TBD	None		
Forty-Two Yard	\$	121.90		21.90		TBD	None		
10119-1 100 1410	φ	121.90	ψ	1.90	φ 403.20	IBD	INUILE		

CHAPTER 9 - GARBAGE AND REFUSE								
ARTICLE III COMMERCIAL GARBAGE COLLECTION ANI								
Sec. 9-39 Requirement that all persons or entities engaged in the busine	-	mercial	garbage or refuse shall	be required to obtain a nor	n-exclusive franchise fro	om the City of A	ngleton, pay a fe	e of five percent
of the billed amounts, and utilize machinery and equipment that is clearly	y identified.							
Application Processing Fee	\$	100.00						
Franchise Fee (percent of amount actually billed)		5%						
CHAPTER 13 - MISCELLANEOUS OFFENSES								
ARTICLE VI CREDIT ACCESS BUSINESSES								
Sec. 13-130 Registration application.								
Application Fee	\$	50.00						
CHAPTER 13 - MISCELLANEOUS OFFENSES								
ARTICLE VII MASS GATHERINGS								
Sec. 13-161 Permit requirements.								
Permit Application Fee	\$	400.00						
CHAPTER 13 - MISCELLANEOUS OFFENSES								
ARTICLE VI MASS GATHERINGS								
Sec. 13-168 Inspection fees.								
Inspection Fee		200.00						
CHAPTER 14 - MANUFACTURED HOMES AND MANUFACTU	RED HOME PA	ARKS						
ARTICLE II LICENSES AND PERMITS								
Sec. 14-21 Licenses for manufactured home parks.								
License Fee	\$	50.00						
Renewal Fee	\$	50.00						
Additional Fee for Each Manufactured Home Space Over Five Spaces	\$	10.00						
Transfer Fee	\$	50.00						
CHAPTER 14 - MANUFACTURED HOMES AND MANUFACTU	RED HOME PA	ARKS						
ARTICLE V TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION USE								
Sec. 14-82 Licensing.								
License Fee	\$	50.00						
License Renewal Fee	\$	50.00						
CHAPTER 14 - MANUFACTURED HOMES AND MANUFACTU	RED HOME PA	ARKS						
ARTICLE VI RECREATIONAL VEHICLES, DIVISION 2 RE			CLE PARKS					
Sec. 14-122 License issuance; fee.								
Inspection Fee	\$	15.00						
Permit Fee	\$	15.00						
Annual License Fee (per recreational vehicle space)	\$	20.00						
CHAPTER 14 - MANUFACTURED HOMES AND MANUFACTU	RED HOME PA	ARKS						
ARTICLE VI RECREATIONAL VEHICLES, DIVISION 2 RE	CREATIONAL	VEHI	CLE PARKS					
Sec. 14-123 Transfer of license; fee.								
Transfer Fee (per recreational vehicle space)	\$	20.00						
CHAPTER 15 - MUNICIPAL COURT								
ARTICLE II MUNICIPAL COURT OF RECORD								
Sec. 15-37 Appeals.								
Fee for the Preparation of the Clerk's Record	\$	25.00						

CHAPTER 17 - PARKS AND RECREATION					
ARTICLE I IN GENERAL				 	
Sec. 17-1 Recreation center fees.					
Family (monthly)	\$ 44.00				
Individual (monthly)	\$ 32.00				
Senior Family (monthly)	\$ 35.00				
Senior Individual (monthly)	\$ 25.00				
First Responder/Military Family (monthly)	\$ 35.00				
First Respondent/Military Individual (<i>monthly</i>)	\$ 25.00				
Youth (monthly)	\$ 25.00				
Adult Day Rate	\$ 5.00				
Youth Day Rate	\$ 4.00				
Child Day Rate	\$ 4.00				
Spectator	\$ 2.00				
Swim Diaper	\$ 2.00				
CHAPTER 17 - PARKS AND RECREATION					
ARTICLE III USE OF PUBLIC PARKS					
Sec. 17-45 User fees and obligations.					
Tournament Play - Other Than a Tournament - by Sponsor, Organizer, or Person					
Without Lights (<i>per tournament, per day</i>)	\$ 200.00				
Tournament Play - Other Than a Tournament - by Sponsor, Organizer, or Person					
With Lights (per tournament, per day)	\$ 250.00				
Deposit for Cleaning (per tournament)	\$ 100.00				
Practice Games for Any Athletic Team Other Than League or Tournament Teams With Lights (<i>per hour</i>)	\$ 20.00				
	÷				
Practice Games for Any Athletic Team Other Than League or Tournament Teams Without Lights (<i>per hour</i>)	\$ 15.00				
Fee for Failing to Clean Space of Litter to Satisfaction of the Parks and Recreation					
Department (<i>per hour</i>)	\$ 20.00				
	\$ 20.00				
CHAPTER 17 - PARKS AND RECREATION					
ARTICLE III USE OF PUBLIC PARKS					
Sec. 17-77 Use of city parks by athletic teams.			-		
Fee per Athletic Team	\$ 20.00				
Tournament (per team, per tournament)	\$ 10.00				
Use for Practice (<i>per team, per day</i>) CHAPTER 17 - PARKS AND RECREATION	\$ 10.00				
ARTICLE III USE OF PUBLIC PARKS					
Sec. 17-79 Rental and deposit rates for pavilion and park rental faciliti	es.				
	Rate	Deposit			
Two Hours (Non-Resident)	\$ 35.00				
Two Hours (<i>Resident</i>)	\$ 25.00				
Four Hours (Non-Resident)	\$ 60.00				
Four Hours (<i>Resident</i>)	\$ 50.00				
All Day (Non-Resident)	\$ 85.00				
All Day (<i>Resident</i>)	\$ 75.00				
CHAPTER 17 - PEDDLERS, SOLICITORS AND TRANSIENT M			•		
ARTICLE II LICENSING AND REGISTRATION					
ANTICLE II, - LICENSING AND NEGISTRATION					

Sec. 18-3 Licensing; exemptions.							
Application Fee for License	\$	100.00					
CHAPTER 17 - PEDDLERS, SOLICITORS AND TRANSIENT M	IERCHANTS						
ARTICLE II LICENSE TRANSFERABILITY AND EXHIBITI	ON OF LICEN	NSE					
Sec. 18-6 License transferability and exhibition of license.							
Fee for Each Additional Person's Photo Identification	\$	15.00					
CHAPTER 21 - PUBLIC AMUSEMENTS							
ARTICLE II CARNIVALS, DIVISION 2 LICENSES							
Sec. 21-29 Fee.							
License Fee	\$	250.00					
CHAPTER 21 - PUBLIC AMUSEMENTS							
ARTICLE III DANCES AND DANCE HALLS, DIVISION 2 I	DANCE HALL	LICENS	ES				
Sec. 21-69 Fee.							
Dance Hall License Fee (annual)	\$	25.00				1	
CHAPTER 21 - PUBLIC AMUSEMENTS							
ARTICLE V AMUSEMENT REDEMPTION MACHINE GAM	E ROOMS						
Sec. 21-152 Local initial certification fee for amusement redemption m	achine game ro	om require	ed.				
	8	î				1	
Up to 50 Amusement Redemption Machines	\$	600.00					
	*						
More than 50 and Up to 75 Amusement Redemption Machines	\$	900.00					
	Ŷ	200.00					
More than 75 and Up to 100 Amusement Redemption Machines	\$	1,200.00					
Note than 75 and 6p to 100 Annaschent Redemption Machines	ψ	1,200.00					
More than 100 and Up to 125 Amusement Redemption Machines	\$	1,500.00					
Wore than 100 and 0p to 125 Antisement Redemption Machines	Φ	1,500.00					
For Each Amusement Redemption Machine Over 125	\$	12.00					
CHAPTER 21 - PUBLIC AMUSEMENTS	Φ	12.00					
ARTICLE V AMUSEMENT REDEMPTION MACHINE GAM	E DOOMS	_				_	
		1					
Sec. 21-153 Local license fee for amusement redemption machine game	e room required	1.				1	
Inspection and Amusement Redemption Machine Game Room License Fee (per							
machine)	\$	50.00					
Release of Machine Sealed for Non-Payment of License Fee	\$	50.00					
CHAPTER 21.3 - SECONDHAND GOODS							
ARTICLE II GARAGE SALES							
Sec. 21.3-22 Garage sale regulations.							
Garage Sale Permit Fee	\$	2.00					
CHAPTER 21.4 - SEXUALLY ORIENTED BUSINESSES							

_	
_	

ARTICLE II LICENSE								
Sec. 21.4-23 Fees.								
Permitting or Licensing Fee (annual)	\$	1,500.00						
City to Conduct a Survey	\$	1,000.00						
CHAPTER 21.5 - SIGNS								
Sec. 21.5-18 Fees.								
Permitting Fee - Class I Sign	\$	100.00						
Permitting Fee - Class II Sign	\$	40.00						
Permitting Fee - Temporary, Nonprofit, Portable Signs	\$	-						
CHAPTER 21.5 - SIGNS								
Sec. 21.5-20 Sign maintenance and removal.						T	1	
Sign Seizure Fee	\$	50.00						
Daily Storage Fee (<i>per day</i>)	\$	5.00						
CHAPTER 22 - STREETS, SIDEWALKS AND OTHER PUBLIC	PLACES							
ARTICLE II STREETS; DIVISION 2 OBSTRUCTIONS								
Sec. 22-34 Enforcement.	•					1		
Minimum Fee for Trimming, Pruning, or Removal Service	\$	10.00						
CHAPTER 22 - STREETS, SIDEWALKS AND OTHER PUBLIC	PLACES							
ARTICLE IV RIGHTS-OF-WAY								
Sec. 22-61 Application fees for permits to use rights-of-way.								
Non-Franchise Utilities Right-of-Way Permit (subject to additional fees, if deemed								
applicable)	\$	1,000.00						
Franchise (e.g. Southwestern Bell, Entex, and Texas New Mexico) Utility Right-of-								
Way Permit (subject to additional fees, if deemed applicable)	\$	200.00						
CHAPTER 23 - LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE								
ARTICLE II SUBDIVISION AND DEVELOPMENT DESIGN								
Sec. 23-20 Park dedication and recreation improvements.								
Fee in Lieu of Parkland Dedication Accompanying Plat or Site Application (per								
single-family residential subdivision)	\$	575.00						
Fee in Lieu of Parkland Dedication Accompanying Plat or Site Application (per								
dwelling unit in a duplex, townhouse, apartment, or other multi-family development)	\$	475.00						
CHAPTER 23 - LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE								
Ordinance No. 20190528-021								
Water Capacity Acquisition Fee (per dwelling unit, as determined by the City								
Engineer, for any non-residential use)	\$	536.70						
				n of a subdivision or developme				
				be based on the improvements				
Sanitary Sewer Capacity Acquisition Fee	determined by i		ieer, in accordance with the	standards. A capacity acquisition	on fee study must be perform	ned. See "Capacity	Acquisition Fee Stu	dy Fee" below.
Capacity Acquisition Fee Study Fee	\$	4,000.00						
Water and Sewer Capacity Acquisition Fees shall be determined by the City Engineer using the guidelines and standards set out in Chapter 23 - Land Development Code, Article III Public Improvement Responsibilities, Division 2 Utility Responsibilities, Sec. 23-28 - Responsibilities of the subdivider or developer. and Sec. 23-32 - Rough proportionality. of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Angleton.								
CHAPTER 23 - LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE								
ARTICLE III PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT RESPONSIBILITIES, DIVISION 3 SPECIAL AGREEMENTS								
Sec. 23-36 Development and public improvement agreements.	, 21 , 10101(
Administrative Fee Based on Project Cost (<i>up to \$10,000.00</i>)		5%						
CHAPTER 24 - TAXATION	1	570				1		
CHARTER 27 - TAXATION								

¢ 10.00						
\$ 10.00	ļ					
T						
20%						
	•					
WER USE REGULAT	IONS					
WER USE RECOUNT.						
\$ 25.00	т т					
φ 25.00						
WED LICE DECUL AT	IONG					
WER USE REGULAT	10105					
T ·	r					
ф 0.1.7						
						Maximum
Base Monthly Rate*	Rase					
Base Monthly Rate*	Base	Drigo por 1 (00 Collons Usago Aboy	a Rasa Allatmant	4	Monthly
Base Monthly Rate* (per meter)	Base Allotment		00 Gallons Usage Abov	1		
(per meter)	Allotment	0K to 8K	8K to 23K	23K to 48K	over 48K	Monthly Charge
(per meter) \$ 21.24	Allotment 2,000 Gallons	0K to 8K \$ 6.28	8K to 23K \$ 6.64	23K to 48K \$ 7.00	<i>over 48K</i> \$ 7.64	Monthly Charge N/A
(per meter) \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18	Allotment 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons	0K to 8K \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28	8K to 23K \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64	23K to 48K \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00	over 48K \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64	Monthly Charge N/A N/A
(per meter) \$ 21.24	Allotment 2,000 Gallons	0K to 8K \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28	8K to 23K \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64	23K to 48K \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00	<i>over 48K</i> \$ 7.64	Monthly Charge N/A N/A
(per meter) \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 21.24	Allotment 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons	0K to 8K \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28	8K to 23K \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64	23K to 48K \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00	over 48K \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64	Monthly Charge N/A N/A N/A
(per meter) \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18	Allotment 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons	0K to 8K \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28	8K to 23K \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64	23K to 48K \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00	over 48K \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64	Monthly Charge N/A N/A N/A
(per meter) \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18	Allotment 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons	0K to 8K \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28	8K to 23K \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64	23K to 48K \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00	over 48K \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64	Monthly Charge N/A N/A N/A N/A
(per meter) \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 shall be \$2.00 less than the an	Allotment Allotm	0K to 8K \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28	8K to 23K \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64	23K to 48K \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00	over 48K \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64	Monthly Charge N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Maximum
(per meter) \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 20.18 shall be \$2.00 less than the and Base Monthly Rate* (per meter) \$ 9.84	Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment O Gallons	0K to 8K \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28	8K to 23K \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64	23K to 48K \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00	over 48K \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64	Monthly Charge N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A S A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
(per meter) \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 shall be \$2.00 less than the and Base Monthly Rate* (per meter) \$ 9.84 \$ 11.19	Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment O Gallons O Gallons O Gallons O Gallons O Gallons O Gallons	0K to 8K \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28	8K to 23K \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64	23K to 48K \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00	over 48K \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64	Monthly Charge N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Maximum Monthly Charge \$ 44.94 N/A
(per meter) \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 shall be \$2.00 less than the and Base Monthly Rate* (per meter) \$ 9.84 \$ 11.19 \$ 11.19	Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment O Gallons	0K to 8K \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28	8K to 23K \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64	23K to 48K \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00	over 48K \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64	Monthly Charge N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Maximum Monthly Charge \$ 44.94 N/A
(per meter) \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 20.18 shall be \$2.00 less than the and Base Monthly Rate* (per meter) \$ 9.84 \$ 11.19 \$ 11.19	Allotment Allotment 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 0 Gallons	0K to 8K \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 P	8K to 23K \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 Price per 1,000 Gallons	23K to 48K \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00	over 48K \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 3.52 \$ 3.52 \$ 3.52	Monthly Charge Charge N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Monthly Charge \$ 44.94 N/A N/A
(per meter) \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 20.18 shall be \$2.00 less than the and Base Monthly Rate* (per meter) \$ 9.84 \$ 11.19 \$ 11.19	Allotment Allotment 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 2,000 Gallons 0 Gallons	0K to 8K \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 F Cater usage. Residential customed	8K to 23K \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 Price per 1,000 Gallons ers with unmetered well to be	23K to 48K \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00	over 48K \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 3.52 \$ 3.52 \$ 3.52	Monthly Charge Charge N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Monthly Charge \$ 44.94 N/A N/A
(per meter) \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 shall be \$2.00 less than the and Base Monthly Rate* (per meter) \$ 9.84 \$ 11.19 \$ 11.19 \$ 11.19 \$ 11.19	Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment O Gallons	0K to 8K \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 P	8K to 23K \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 Price per 1,000 Gallons ers with unmetered well to be	23K to 48K \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00	over 48K \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 3.52 \$ 3.52 \$ 3.52	Monthly Charge N/A N/A
(per meter) \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 20.18 shall be \$2.00 less than the and Base Monthly Rate* (per meter) \$ 9.84 \$ 11.19 \$ 11.19	Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment O Gallons	0K to 8K \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 F Cater usage. Residential customed	8K to 23K \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 Price per 1,000 Gallons ers with unmetered well to be	23K to 48K \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00	over 48K \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 3.52 \$ 3.52 \$ 3.52	Monthly Charge Charge N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Monthly Charge \$ 44.94 N/A N/A
(per meter) \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 \$ 21.24 \$ 20.18 shall be \$2.00 less than the and Base Monthly Rate* (per meter) \$ 9.84 \$ 11.19 \$ 11.19 \$ 11.19 \$ 11.19	Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment Allotment O Gallons	0K to 8K \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 \$ 6.28 F Cater usage. Residential customed	8K to 23K \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 \$ 6.64 Price per 1,000 Gallons ers with unmetered well to be	23K to 48K \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00	over 48K \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 7.64 \$ 3.52 \$ 3.52 \$ 3.52	Monthly Charge N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Maximum Monthly Charge \$ 44.94 N/A N/A
	\$ 25.00	20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%	20% 20% SWER USE REGULATIONS \$ 25.00 SWER USE REGULATIONS	20% 20% WER USE REGULATIONS \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 0.42 \$ 0.42 \$ 0.42 \$ 0.47	20%	20%

Outside City Rates - Water	Outside City Rates - WaterBase Monthly Rate*BaseAllotment			Price per 1,000 Gallons Usage Above Base Allotme				llotment		Maximum Monthly Charge
v	*			0K to 8K		to 23K	23K to		over 48K	
Cable I - Residential (ind. meter)	\$	26.55	2,000 Gallons		.85 \$	8.30	\$	8.75 \$		N/
Cable II - Multifamily (master meter)	\$	25.23	2,000 Gallons		.85 \$	8.30		8.75 \$		N/
Fable III - Commercial (ind. meter)	\$	26.55	2,000 Gallons	\$ 7	.85 \$	8.30	\$	8.75 \$	9.55	N/
Fable IV - Commercial (master meter)	\$	25.23	2,000 Gallons		.85 \$	8.30		8.75 \$	9.55	N/
		-	Wholesale Water" through a	• •	ed by the city of	from other loca	tions establ	ished and n	netered by the ci	ty shall be the
Cable V - Wholesale Water Rates			l (ind. meter) under the Out	side City Rate Table.						
⁶ Base monthly rate for utility accounts that are located in an active impact	fee area shall be \$2.	00 less than the amo	unt stated.							
			D							Maximum
		onthly Rate*	Base							Monthly
Outside City Rates - Sewer	(ре	er meter)	Allotment		Price per 1	1,000 Gallons	Usage			Charge
Cable I - Residential (ind. meter)	\$	12.30	0 Gallons					\$	3.38	
Gable II - Multifamily (master meter)	\$	13.99	0 Gallons					\$	4.40	N/
Fable III - Commercial (ind. meter)	\$	13.99	0 Gallons					\$	4.40	N/
Cable IV - Commercial (master meter)	\$	13.99	0 Gallons					\$	4.40	N/
Table V - Sewer Only Customer	Same as a	ppropriate table abo	ove based on metered well w	0	istomers with un sage).	metered well to	be charged	d monthly n	ıaximum (based	on 13,000 gallon.
Base monthly rate for utility accounts that are located in an active impact	fee area shall be \$2.	00 less than the amo	unt stated.							
CHAPTER 26 - UTILITIES										
ARTICLE III UTILITY RATES AND CHARGES										
Sec. 26-73 Deposits.										
Deposit for All New Water Customers	\$	100.00								
CHAPTER 26 - UTILITIES					·					•
ARTICLE III UTILITY RATES AND CHARGES										
Sec. 26-73.1 - Deposits/connect fee.										
Connect Fee (taken from Deposit for All New Water Customers)	\$	25.00					1			
CHAPTER 26 - UTILITIES	Ŷ	20100								
ARTICLE III UTILITY RATES AND CHARGES										
Sec. 26-73.2 - Closing of account.	Φ.	75.00								1
Refund of Remaining Deposit	\$	75.00								1
CHAPTER 26 - UTILITIES										
ARTICLE III UTILITY RATES AND CHARGES										
Sec. 26-74 Penalties.										
Penalty on Any Unpaid or Past Due Account (minimum)	\$	10.00								
CHAPTER 26 - UTILITIES										
ARTICLE III UTILITY RATES AND CHARGES										
Sec. 26-74.1 Disconnect.										
Disconnect/Reconnect Fee	\$	25.00					1			
CHAPTER 26 - UTILITIES	¥	25.00					I			l
ARTICLE III UTILITY RATES AND CHARGES										
Sec. 26-75 Water meter and sewer tap direct cost recovery fees										
°	ences an "Exhibit A,"	containing the fees	charged by the city to new a	accounts for water and/or .	sewer taps. No E	xhibit A observ	ed			
CHAPTER 26 - UTILITIES										
ARTICLE III UTILITY RATES AND CHARGES										

Sec. 26-75.1 Charges for water meter installations and sewer taps.								
Water Meter Installations								
3/4" Meter Fee	\$	500.00						
1" Meter Fee		575.00						
1 1/2" Meter Fee	\$ 1,	000.00						
2" Meter Fee	\$ 1,	200.00						
			Sewer Taps					
4" Sewer Tap Fee		700.00						
6" Sewer Tap Fee	\$	950.00						
CHAPTER 26 - UTILITIES								
ARTICLE IV UTILITY SERVICE REGULATIONS, DIVISION	1 GENERAL	LY						
Sec. 26-76 Capital cost recover fees								
•		Insia	ide Corporate City Limits					
3/4" Meter Pipe Size Fee	\$	156.00	1 ,					
1" Meter Pipe Size Fee		168.00						
1 1/2" Meter Pipe Size Fee		192.00						
		216.00						
2" Meter Pipe Size Fee	р	216.00						
Over 2" Meter Pipe Size Fee				To be determined by	city administrator.			
			side Corporate City Limit.	5				
3/4" Meter Pipe Size Fee	\$	312.00						
1" Meter Pipe Size Fee	\$	336.00						
1.5" Meter Pipe Size Fee	\$	384.00						
2" Meter Pipe Size Fee	\$	432.00						
Over 2" Meter Pipe Size Fee			1	To be determined by	city administrator.			
	Oti	her Water and	nd Sewer Capital Cost Rea		<i>,</i>			
Fee for Each Unit Using the Meter Where Multiple Residential Units Use the Same								
Meter (inside the corporate city limits)	\$	156.00						
Fee for Each Unit Using the Meter Where Multiple Residential Units Use the Same								
Meter (outside the corporate city limits)	\$	312.00						
Residential Sewer Capital Cost Recovery Fee (inside the corporate city limits)	\$	312.00						
	.	()						
Residential Sewer Capital Cost Recovery Fee (<i>outside the corporate city limits</i>)	\$	624.00						
Fee for Each Unit Using the Sewer Tap (<i>per unit</i>) After the First Unit Using the	¢	200.00						
Sewer Tap Nonresidential sewer capital cost recovery fee, per restroom (<i>inside the corporate</i>	\$	200.00						
city limits)	\$	400.00						
Nonresidential sewer capital cost recovery fee, per restroom (<i>outside the corporate</i>	ψ	400.00						
city limits)	\$	800.00						
CHAPTER 26 - UTILITIES	· ·							
ARTICLE III UTILITY RATES AND CHARGES								
Sec. 26-77 Charges for misuse of utility service or meter.	¢	15.00						
First Offense Second Offense	\$ \$	15.00 30.00						
Third Offense	\$ \$	50.00						
Fourth Offense	Ψ	Action						
CHAPTER 26 - UTILITIES	Logur				.	I		
ARTICLE IV UTILITY SERVICE REGULATIONS, DIVISION	II - CENEDALI	IV						
,	I GENERAL							
Sec. 26-94 Deposits and fees.								

	T .		
Residential Deposit & Connection Fee (for new customers)	\$ 100.00		
Commercial Deposit (<i>or, amount to cover one month's bill</i>)	\$ 100.00 \$ 400.00		
High Volume Account Deposit (<i>or, amount to cover one month's bill</i>) Apartment Deposit (<i>per unit or amount to cover one month's bill</i>)	\$ 400.00 \$ 100.00		
Trailer Space Deposit (<i>per unit or amount to cover one month's bill</i>)	\$ 100.00		
Late Fee (percentage of utility bills, which shall include water, sewer, and garbage	10% or \$10.00 (whichever		
or refuse collection)	is greater)		
Disconnect Fee	\$ 25.00		
Returned Check Fee	\$ 30.00		
Install Lock on Meter (to terminate service)	\$ 25.00		
Plug or Pull Meter (to terminate service)	\$ 75.00		
Accuracy Test (if meter is correct)	\$ 50.00		
Transfer of Service	\$ 25.00		
Two Week Clean-Up (<i>plus usage</i>)	\$ 10.00		
CHAPTER 26 - UTILITIES			
ARTICLE IV UTLITY SERVICE REGULATIONS, DIVISION	1 GENERALLY		
Sec. 26-101 Private water wells.			
Permit Fee	\$ 200.00		
CHAPTER 27 - VEHICLES FOR HIRE			
ARTICLE II TAXICABS, DIVISION 2 VEHICLE PERMITS			
Sec. 27-49 Fee.			
Permit Issuance Fee (per car to be operated in the city for a 12-month period,			
ending December 31)	\$ 50.00		
CHAPTER 27 - VEHICLES FOR HIRE			
ARTICLE II TAXICABS, DIVISION 3 CITY TAXICAB DRI	VER'S PERMIT		
Sec. 27-65 Issuance of permit; fee.			
Background Information Check Fee	\$ 10.00		
CHAPTER 27 - VEHICLES FOR HIRE			
ARTICLE III VEHICLE TOWING			
Sec. 27-91 Fees for nonconsent tows.			
Fee for Nonconsent Tow		Fee for Nonconsent Tow levied pursuant to V.T.C.A. Occu	pations Code Ch. 2308
CHAPTER 28 - ZONING			
ARTICLE II ZONING PROCEDURES AND ADMINISTRATION	ON		
Sec. 28-24 Amendments to zoning ordinance and districts, administrat	ive procedures, and enfo	cement.	
Waiver Request Fee	\$ 100.00		
Rezoning Application Fee (if waiver request granted before expiration date)		150% of the zoning application fee	
CHAPTER 30 - SPECIAL DISTRICTS			
ARTICLE I GENERAL			
Sec. 30.5 Deposit against expenditures.			
Initial Deposit Sum	\$ 25,000.00		
Additional Deposit Sum	\$ 10,000.00		
<u>↓</u>	,	I	I

2308.	